

SEAMEC/BSE/SIFZEMOA/SMO/3004/2024

April 30, 2024

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Sub: MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN SEAMEC INTERNATIONAL FZE, WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY WITH M/s PT NUSA PERKASA PERMAI FOR PURCHASE OF VESSEL "NPP NUSANTARA"

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that SEAMEC International FZE, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has entered into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with M/s PT Nusa Perkasa Permai, Indonesia, for purchase of Vessel "NPP NUSANTARA", having IMO No. 9483061, Indonesia Flag, by itself or through its nominees. This MOA became effective from April 26, 2024.

The delivery will be around mid-September 2025. Further information will be provided in due course.

This is in the normal course of business.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SEAMEC Limited SACHIDANA NDA MOHANTY MOHANTY Bate: 2024.04.30 18:30:12 +05'30'

S.N. Mohanty President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary









SEAMEC/NSE/SIFZEMOA/SMO/3004/2024

April 30, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN SEAMEC INTERNATIONAL FZE, WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY WITH M/s PT NUSA PERKASA PERMAI FOR PURCHASE OF VESSEL "NPP NUSANTARA"

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that SEAMEC International FZE, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has entered into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with M/s PT Nusa Perkasa Permai, Indonesia, for purchase of Vessel "NPP NUSANTARA", having IMO No. 9483061, Indonesia Flag, by itself or through its nominees. This MOA became effective from April 26, 2024.

The delivery will be around mid-September 2025. Further information will be provided in due course.

Please visit us at : www.seamec.in

This is in the normal course of business.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SEAMEC Limited SACHIDANA NDA MOHANTY MOHANTY S.N. Mohanty

President – Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary







